## LEGAL NOTICE

## REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The Town of Wareham is seeking and accepting sealed proposals for two rotary positive displacement blowers for the Wareham Water Pollution Control Facility (WPCF). Proposals will be accepted at the Wareham Water Pollution Control Facility, 6 Tony's Lane, Wareham, MA 02571 until 11:00 a.m., on Thursday, May 23, 2024. Proposals not submitted on original bid forms shall be deemed non-responsive. **Proposal submissions must be made in a sealed envelope clearly marked Two Rotary Positive Displacement Blowers – Wareham Water Pollution Control Facility - 11:00 a.m., Thursday, May 23, 2024.** The Town of Wareham assumes no liability for proposals mistakenly opened due to improperly labeled envelopes and will return same to bidder without notice.

Proposal and specification documents may be obtained from the Wareham Water Pollution Control Facility at the above address and on the Town of Wareham's website, <a href="https://www.wareham.ma.us/bids-rfps">https://www.wareham.ma.us/bids-rfps</a>, after 11:00 a.m., Monday, April 29, 2024. The Water Pollution Control Facility Director, Scott Kraihanzel, will be accepting questions via email at <a href="mailto:skraihanzel@wareham.ma.us">skraihanzel@wareham.ma.us</a> until 4:00 p.m. on Tuesday, May 14, 2024.

The Town of Wareham reserves the right to reject any and all bids, in whole or in part, and to make awards in a manner deemed in the best interest of the Town as provided by M.G.L.

The Town of Wareham is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Bids from Women and Minority Business Enterprises are strongly encouraged.

Derek Sullivan Town Administrator